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British Population in Arizona

The table below illustrates the number of people born in the UK that currently reside in Arizona
and the United States.

Total Foreign Born 980,927 47,831,053
UK Born 17,035 693,465
% of Total Foreign Born 1.7% 1.4%
Greater Phoenix Demographics 2024
O,
2% 3%
5%
6%
53%
31%
m White Hispanic or Latino Black  m Asian or Pacific Islander ~ m Native American Mixed/other

Source: US Census Bureau 2023 ACS 1-Year Estimates; Lightcast 2025 Q1 G) ‘ 2



Top Exports

The table below shows the top exports by value in 2024 from Arizona to the UK.

AZ Exports 2019 2024 Percent Change

Transportation Equipment $304,167,968 $551,682,697 81.4%

Computer & Electronic

$165,085,402 $202,605,631 22.7%

Products

Fabricated Metal Products $96,154,749 $135,875,181 41.3%
Machinery, Except Electrical $55,013,486 $132,006,221 140.0%
Electrical Equipment, $70,291,130 $127,187,459 80.9%
Appliances & Components

Minerals & Ores $16,482,801 $80,424,604 387.9%
Othe'r.SpeciaI Classification $34,457,724 $54,453,717 58.0%
Provisions

Processed Foods $1,607,940 $32,857,930 1,943.5%
Miscellaneous $20,897,813 $23,605,494 13.0%
Manufactures

Plastics & Rubber Products $8,449,163 $14,205,002 68.1%
All Others $59,643,524 $30,483,750 -48.9%
Total $832,251,700 $1,385,387,686 66.5%

Source: International Trade Administration State Exports 2024
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Top Exports

The graph below shows the top exports by value in 2024 from Arizona to the UK.

Top Exports by Value 2024
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Top Growing Exports

The table below shows the top growing exports by percent change from 2019 to 2024 from

Arizona to the UK.

2019 2024 Percent Change

Processed Foods

Petroleum & Coal Products

Apparel & Accessories

Minerals & Ores

Beverages & Tobacco
Products

Machinery, Except Electrical

Paper

Oil & Gas

Transportation Equipment

Electrical Equipment,
Appliances & Components

Total

$1,607,940

$8,147

$353,148

$16,482,801

$77,544

$55,013,486

$485,280

$17,409

$304,167,968

$70,291,130

$448,504,853

Source: International Trade Administration State Exports 2024

$32,857,930

$70,125

$2,467,970

$80,424,604

$254,203

$132,006,221

$1,115,582

$31,752

$551,682,697

$127,187,459

$928,098,543

1,943.5%

760.7%
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Top Growing Exports: Goods

The graph below shows the top growing exports by percent change in terms of total value from
2019 to 2024 from Arizona to the UK.

Growing Exports from Arizona to the UK (Millions)
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Greater Phoenix Exports

The table and graph below illustrate Greater Phoenix export data.

Computer and Electronic Products $6,147,875,880
Transportation Equipment $4,101,623,073
Machinery $1,302,390,071
Fabricated Metal Products $ 884,143,662
All Other $5,117,592,769
Total $17,553,625,455

Top Trade Destinations

Asia-Pacific Econ. Cooperation

Assn. of
Southeast Asian
Nations

Note: Countries may be members of multiple regions/agreements

Source: International Trade Administration 2024 G) ‘ 7



Trade Rank

In 2024, the UK ranked as the 5t largest export destination from the US and 12t largest importer to
the US. In Arizona, the UK ranked as the 5% largest export destination and 13t largest importer.
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TRADE ANALYSIS

Export Comparisons

The graph below shows exports to the UK as a % of total exports for the US, Arizona, and selected
states from 2021-2024.
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Exchange Rate and Exports

The graphs below show the effect of fluctuations in the USD/GBP exchange rate on trade
between the UK and the US. The USD strengthens as the number of British Pounds per 1 USD
increases. Essentially, the US decreases exports to the UK and favors imports as the USD
strengthens, since exports from the US become more expensive.
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INDUSTRY ANALYSIS

British Companies in Arizona

The table below lists the top 20 British-owned companies by employment in Arizona. There are

131 British companies in Arizona employing over 16,000 people.

PetSmart 3,206 19601 N. 27th Ave Phoenix
Deloitte 1,607 100 S. Mill Ave Tempe
Swire Coca Cola 1,494 202 W. 8th St Safford
Holiday Inn 1,238 1500 N. 51st Ave Phoenix
Salt River Pima-
Shell 837 4001 N. Pima Rd Maricopa
Indian
Community
Jiffy Lube 547 1509 E. Florence Blvd  Casa Grande
Ferguson Enterprises 400 2201 E. Medina Rd Tucson
Ernst Young 390 101 E. Washington St Phoenix
Pricewaterhouse .
373 1850 N. Central Ave Phoenix
Coopers
Penn Racquet Sports 302 306 S. 45th Ave Phoenix
AM PM Mini Market 269 70U = TaRndque Vet Tucson
Staybridge Suites 256 2705 E. Executive Dr Tucson
Willis Towers Watson 245 1144 W. Washington St Tempe

Source: MAG 2023 International Employer Database

Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional

Managing Offices

Other Accounting Services

Soft Drink Manufacturing

Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and
Motels

Gasoline Stations with Convenience
Stores

Automotive Oil Change and
Lubrication Shops

Plumbing and Heating Equipment
and Supplies (Hydronics) Merchant
Wholesalers

Other Accounting Services

Offices of Certified Public
Accountants

Sporting and Athletic Goods
Manufacturing

Gasoline Stations with Convenience
Stores

Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and
Motels

Insurance Agencies and Brokerages
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INDUSTRY ANALYSIS

British Companies in Arizona (Cont.)

The table below lists the top 20 British-owned companies by employment in Arizona. There are

131 British companies in Arizona employing over 16,000 people.

7822 S. 46th St

Bae Systems

The Scott Resort Spa

Canteen

The Antigua Group

Informa Exhibitions

Crowne Plaza

Clarivate

Total

217

200

171

170

164

162

150

16,172

4925 N. Scottsdale Rd

1510 E. Riverview Dr

16651 N. 84th Ave

2828 N. Central Ave

4300 E. Washington St

3133 W. Frye Rd

Source: MAG 2023 International Employer Database

Phoenix

Scottsdale

Phoenix

Peoria

Phoenix

Phoenix

Chandler

Aircraft Manufacturing

Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and

Motels

Food Service Contractors

Women's, Children's, and Infants'

Clothing and Accessories Mercha
Wholesalers

All Other Publishers

nt

Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and

Motels

Other Management Consulting
Services

T
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Industry Analysis

The table below shows industry statistics for the top 20 British industries in Greater Phoenix.

Employment Competitive

General Warehousing and Storage 41,420 1.6 1,039 $2,538,601,896

Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional

A 36,959 1.0 -2,802 $6,485,487,158
Insurance Agencies and Brokerages 34,658 1.8 631 $5,554,621,819
Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels 26,128 1.1 276 $3,295,711,650
Gasoline Stations with Convenience Stores 10,978 0.8 227 $1,340,671,120
Administrative Manag'ement a’nd General 9,615 08 63 $2.198.759.881
Management Consulting Services

Food Service Contractors 8,696 1.1 -60 $572,152,475

Offices of Certified Public Accountants 5,580 0.7 8 $888,126,756

Aircraft Manufacturing 5,268 1.4 -3 $1,870,301,063
Other Accounting Services 4,965 1.2 52 $687,930,155

Pet and Pet Supplies Retailers 3,978 1.9 -218 $376,924,397

Electrical Apparatus and Equipment,
Wiring Supplies, and Related Equipment 3,739 1.3 31 $1,500,094,165
Merchant Wholesalers

Other Grocery and Related Products

Merchant Wholesalers 3,383 0.9 2 $637,546,688

Source: Lightcast 2025 Q1 Database, MAG 2023 International Employer Database G) ‘ 13



Industry Analysis (Cont.)

The table below shows industry statistics for the top 20 British industries in Greater Phoenix.

Employment Competitive

Concentration | Effect 2018-2023 2023 GRP

Industry Employment

Soft Drink Manufacturing 3,095 2.5 -160 $453,574,343

Shoe Retailers 2,616 1.0 46 $179,443,695

Plumbing and Heating Equipment and
Supplies (Hydronics) Merchant 2,245 1.2 -86 $414,908,622
Wholesalers

Sporting an.d Athletic Goods 1472 23 40 $240,202,599
Manufacturing

Clothing and Clothing Accessories

Merchant Wholesalers o2l b 7 3155,448,275
Automotive Oil Change and Lubrication 616 05 73 $61.874.951

Shops

Other Gasoline Stations 393 0.3 12 $59,126,058
Total 11,265 - = -

Source: Lightcast 2025 Q1 Database, MAG 2023 International Employer Database G) ‘ 14
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